GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KHOWAI DIVISION. KHOWAI TRIPURA.

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER No: 17/EE/PWD/KHW/2013-14

Date- 17-12-2013

The Executive Engineer, Khowai Division, PWD (R & B), Khowai Tripura reinvites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' sealed Percentage rate tender(s) from the Central & State Public Sector undertaking / Enterprise and eligible Contractors / Firms / Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD / TTAADC / MES / CPWD / Railway / Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 08-01-2014 for the following work: -

SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ISSUE OF TENDER FORM	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	CLASS OF TENDERER
1	"FDR /Emergency protection of R.C.C bridge and black top road at Baijal bari from the erosion of Echalicherra on the road Agartala -Mohanpur- Chebri (NEC) during the year 2013-14./ S.H- Providing PVC wire crates with mixed class bricks bats. (2 nd Call) D.N.I.T. No105/SE-II/PWD (R&B)/ 2013-14	` 41,30,857.00	` 41,309.00	1(one) month	Upto 4 PM. On 04-01-2014	At 3.30 pm. On 08-01-2014	O/O the Executive Engineer, Khowai Division, PWD (R&B) Khowai	Appropriate Class

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" or "Demand Draft" on schedule bank only in favour of the Executive Engineer, Khowai Division, PWD (R & B), Khowai Tripura. The Deposit-at-call or Demand Draft must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents shall be issued on payment of Rs.500.00 (Rupees five hundred) only (each) in cash/Demand Draft (Non Refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof of registration of the firm, PTCC, STCC, Valid license regarding engagement of workers in the contract works from the labour department Govt. of Tripura and documentary proof of experience the similar nature of work along with an application.

Demand drafts furnished towards Earnest Money along with the tender shall be valid for a period of 3(three) Months from the last date of receipt of tender or more. Tender(s) can be sent through Registered Post/Speed Post or dropped in the tender box/boxes at the office of the Executive Engineer, Khowai Division, PWD (R&B), Khowai, Tripura. / Office of the Executive Engineer Teliamura Division, PWD (R&B), Teliamura, Tripura & office of the Assistant Engineer, PWD, Khowai/ Champahour /Padmabil Sub-Division, so as to reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tender(s) received shall be opened by the Executive Engineer, Khowai Division, PWD (R & B), Khowai Tripura in presence of intending tenderers and other tenderers who may like to be present at 3.30 PM. On 08-01-2014 if possible. If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt & opening of the tender as specified above, the tenders will be received & opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of the Executive Engineer, Khowai Division, PWD (R & B), Khowai Tripura from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours on all working days specified as above.

For & on behalf of the Governor of Tripura

(Er. P. Sutradhar) Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Khowai Division,